Chief Minister's Office Ministerial Decision Decision Summary



Ministerial decision reference: MD-C-2022-0002			
DECISION SUMMARY TITLE: PFOS blood testing			
Decision summary author	Assistant Private Secretary	Is the decision summary public or exempt?	Exempt Under Article 35
REPORT TITLE: PFOS blood testing			
Report author or name of person giving report	Interim Consultant in Public Health	Is the report public or exempt?	Exempt Under Article 35
Decision and reason for the decision			
The Chief Minister approved the provision of PFOS/PFAS blood testing for residents who have lived in the historical plume area as outlined in the accompanying report and approved the funding of up to this. As the accompanying report outlines, this will be for testing of residents and it is recognised that should a greater demand be identified a further Ministerial Decision will be required to increase the allocation.			
Resource implications: The proposed testing is to cost up to in 2022.			
The money is to be transferred from the Chief Minister's annual Provision for Pilot Schemes budget to HCS.			
Action required Approval to sign contract for provision of a PFOS blood testing.			
Signature		Position Senator John Le Fondré Chief Minister	
Date signed		Effective date of the de	cision